12/19/05		222	Docket No	o.: HLB-001	_
FORM PTG-1595 (Modified)	10-31-3	2007	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	OMMERCE
(Ray. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03				Patent and Trader	mark Office
	(2212;); 2(1 23123 ()))) piece atti		_	_	_
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Pat	103457		e attached origi	inal documents or copy the	reof
Name of conveying party(ies):	on and many	2. Name and a			·
Richard A. Holub					
/	0.2507	Name: RAH	I COLOR TEC	CHNOLOGIES LLC	
(Internal Addi	ress:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes 🏿 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				4	
	Merger	Street Addre	ss: 261 HOL	LYWOOD AVENUE	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			-	
	_	Cit. POCH	FCTFD	OLA NV TIP	14610
☐ Other		City: ROCH	ESIER	State: NY ZIP:	14018
Execution Date: December 13, 2005		Additional name	(s) & address(e:	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ers(s):				
If this document is being filed together		the execution da	ate of the appli	ication is:	
			• •		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
60/195,837					i
09/832,553					
	 Additional numbers attacl	ned? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co		led! U les	<u> </u>		
concerning document should be mailed	- 1	6. Total numbe	r of application	ns and patents involved:	2
Name to Name to Yakashar				_	
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher		7. Total fee (37	' CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>80.00</u>	
Internal Address: South Winton Court				s or insufficiency should b deposit account	.
		☐ Authoriz	ed to be charg	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 3136 Winton Road So	uth. Suite 301	8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
Sireet Address. 5130 Williams		50-1101		No Fee	
		50-1101			
City: Rochester State:	NY ZIP: 14623	(Attach duplica	te copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE		· ·	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	of the foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and an	y attached copy is a true	сору
To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.	, いっつつgonig wisoniii ソノ) 2		
Kenneth J. LuKacher, Reg. No. 38,539		- /- 6		December 14, 2005	
N EDaman Signing		Signature	and document	15	
Total number of	pages including cover sl	I ISDONAD COACL THESE IN			
Director of the Ur	Mall Stop Assignmen States Patent and Tradema	nt Recordation Services nk Office. P.O. Box 1450), Alexandria, VA 22	313-1450	

P	A	Т	E		T
1.			_	т,	

Practitioner	's D	ocket	No.	HLB-001
--------------	------	-------	-----	---------

For:	[X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For:	[X] U.S. Application or
	[X] U.S. Provisional Application
For:	[] U.S. Patent
For:	[] PCT Application
By:	[X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Own

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is he valuable consideration,	reby acknowledged, and for other good and
ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	RICHARD A. HOLUB (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S) 261 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14618 Address UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Nationality
	om invention was previously assigned and this O, add the following)
Recorded on	ReelFrame

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

RAH COLOR TECHNOLOGIES LLC (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)

261 HOLLYWOOD AVENUE ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14618 Address

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Nationality

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0592 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	an undivided percent (%) interest United States and its territorial possessions
~*	
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[X]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and t	to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
METH!	ODS AND APPARATUS FOR CALIBRATING A COLOR DISPLAY
Name	of inventor(s) RICHARD A. HOLUB
14emine (of inventor(s) Merrans A. Hobob
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
	(Check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (1), or (g))
and wh	ich is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
	(a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
	(b) [] U.S. patent application executed on
	(c) [X] U.S. provisional application no. 60/195,837, filed 04/11/2000,
	naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention. (d) [X] U.S. application no. 09/832,553, filed on 04/11/2001
	(d) [X] U.S. application no. <u>09/832,553</u> , filed on <u>04/11/2001</u> (e) [] International application no. PCT//
	(f) [] U.S. patent noissued
	[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
	regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
	(g) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	N AND TO, ALL Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above
and, in	N AND TO, ALL Letters Patent to be obtained to said inventor by

and, IN AND TO, ALL Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0593 testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

of <u>Dicember</u> Date of signing	005
WARNING: The item (a) was checked above Date: 13 Dec. '0. Date:	of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if
Date:	
(if ASSIGN	s a legal entity, complete the following information)
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0594

PATENT

Practitioner's Docket No. HLB-001

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

NOTE: Executing this page is not required for assignment, and is only prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261.

Details of Country <u>U.S.A.</u> Monro and place of signing of assignment	e County NY 3136 Winton Rd. S. Ste 301 Rochester NY 14623
Before me this day of appeared the above named individual(s), to receive described in, and who executed the feacknowledged to me that	
<pre>[] he [] she</pre>	hishertheir
own free will for the purpose therein express	sed.
KENNETH JAY LUKACHER Notary Public, State of New York Reg. #02LU6015872 Monroe County	Notary Public or Consular Office of the United States of America

Commission Expires November 9, 2006

PATENT REEL: 020050 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 12/19/2005